37. Financial risk management objectives and policies (cont’d)

 (ii)  Foreign currency risk (cont’d)

SGD USD Kyats RMB Total
S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

At 31 March 2007

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents  2,026  268  3,805  –  6,099

Trade and other receivables, excluding

construction work-in-progress 525 – 1,401 – 1,926

 2,551  268  5,206  –  8,025

Financial liabilities

Borrowings  –  –  –  –  –

Trade and other payables, excluding

construction work-in-progress 801 – 1,310 – 2,111

 801  –  1,310  –  2,111

Net fi nancial assets 1,750  268  3,896  –  5,914

Less: Net fi nancial assets / liabilities

denominated in the respective entities’

functional currencies (1,750) – (2,468) – (4,218)

Net currency exposure  –  268  1,428  –  1,696

  The Company is not exposed to foreign currency risks as its fi nancial assets and liabilities are all

in Singapore Dollars, except for the cash and cash equivalents denominated in foreign currencies as

detailed in Note 9.

  The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the Kyats and RMB

(against SGD), with all other variables held constant, of the Group’s profi t net of tax and equity.

2008 2007
Profi t after

 tax Equity
Profi t after

tax Equity
S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Group

Kyats against SGD

– Strengthened by 10% 28 28 68 68

– Weakened by 10%  (28) (28)  (68) (68)

RMB against SGD

– Strengthened by 3% 583  583  –  –

– Weakened by 3% (583) (583)  –  –

 (iii)  Credit risk

  Credit risk refers to the risk that a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in

fi nancial loss to the Group. For trade receivables, the Group adopts the policy of dealing only with

customers of appropriate credit history, and obtaining suffi cient security where appropriate to mitigate

credit risk.

83Yoma Strategic Holdings Ltd Annual Report 2008Notes to the Financial Statements

37. Financial risk management objectives and policies (cont’d)

 (iii)  Credit risk (cont’d)